
Academic Year 2016-17 Options for academic year pattern

TT Week Option 1 Option 2

Mon 01/08/2016 1 Resit Exams Resit Exams

Mon 08/08/2016 2

Mon 15/08/2016 3

Mon 22/08/2016 4

Mon 29/08/2016 5 (New students) (Others) Option 1:

Mon 05/09/2016 6 Freshers' Week First activities in week 7 (no change from 2015-16)

Mon 12/09/2016 7 Freshers' Week Teaching Block 1 Transition Week Teaching Block 1 11 week teaching blocks

Mon 19/09/2016 8 Teaching Block 1 Teaching Block 1 May cause operational difficulties, e.g. lab scheduling

Mon 26/09/2016 9 Exams before Christmas

Mon 03/10/2016 10 Three week Christmas break

Mon 10/10/2016 11 Three week Spring break

Mon 17/10/2016 12 Five week main exam period

Mon 24/10/2016 13 11 weeks 12 weeks 11 weeks 12 weeks Graduations completed in June

Mon 31/10/2016 14 Year aligned with University of Glasgow

Mon 07/11/2016 15

Mon 14/11/2016 16

Mon 21/11/2016 17 Option 2:

Mon 28/11/2016 18 First activities in week 6 (1 week earlier start than 2015-16)

Mon 05/12/2016 19 Revision and Exams Revision and Exams May cause opertional difficulties due to early start

Mon 12/12/2016 20 12 week teaching blocks

Mon 19/12/2016 21 Christmas vacation Christmas vacation Exams before Christmas

Mon 26/12/2016 22 Christmas vacation Christmas vacation Three week Christmas break

Mon 02/01/2017 23 Christmas vacation Christmas vacation Two week Spring break

Mon 09/01/2017 24 Teaching Block 2 Teaching Block 2 Five week main exam period

Mon 16/01/2017 25 Graduations completed in June

Mon 23/01/2017 26 Start date 1 week earlier than University of Glasgow

Mon 30/01/2017 27

Mon 06/02/2017 28

Mon 13/02/2017 29 11 weeks 12 weeks Option 3:

Mon 20/02/2017 30 Hybrid "Transitions Week" in week 7

Mon 27/02/2017 31 First year students: Transition week plus 11 week term

Mon 06/03/2017 32 Continuing students 12 week term

Mon 13/03/2017 33 Second teaching block 12 weeks for all students

Mon 20/03/2017 34 No earlier start than 2015-16

Mon 27/03/2017 35 Spring Break Exams before Christmas

Mon 03/04/2017 36 Spring Break Spring Break Three week Christmas break

Mon 10/04/2017 37 Spring Break Spring Break Two week Spring break

Mon 17/04/2017 38 Revision Revision Five week main exam period

Mon 24/04/2017 39 Exams Exams Graduations completed in June

Mon 01/05/2017 40 Start date aligned with University of Glasgow

Mon 08/05/2017 41

Mon 15/05/2017 42

Mon 22/05/2017 43

Mon 29/05/2017 44

Mon 05/06/2017 45

Mon 12/06/2017 46

Mon 19/06/2017 47 Graduations Graduations

Mon 26/06/2017 48

Mon 03/07/2017 49

Mon 10/07/2017 50

Mon 17/07/2017 51

Mon 24/07/2017 52

 Week Commencing Option 3

Christmas vacation

Christmas vacation

Christmas vacation

Revision and Exams

Graduations

Resit Exams

Teaching Block 2

12 weeks

Spring Break

Spring Break

Revision

Exams


